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Mail letter Pad25 

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU JI MAHARAJ UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26 ODD SEMESTER 

(FOR UNIVERSITY CAMPUS) 
 

Fee Submission 1st - 15th July, 2025 (Tuesday – Tuesday) 

Orientation for the 1st Year Students 15th-16th July, 2025 (Tuesday – Wednesday) 

Registration for 2nd Year onwards (in departments) 17th July, 2025 (Thursday) 

Classes commence from 18th July, 2025 (Friday) 

Cultural. Literary and Artistic Events and Activities 
(Department Level) 

12th-14th August, 2025 (Tuesday – Thursday) 

Quiz 1 Week 18th - 23rd August, 2025 (Monday – Saturday) 

Mid-Semester Examination 15th - 20th September, 2025 (Monday – Saturday) 

Interdepartmental Sports Week 24th - 27th September, 2025 (Wednesday – Saturday) 

Diwali Break 20th - 25th October, 2025 (Monday – Saturday) 

Quiz 2 Week 3rd - 8th November, 2025 (Monday – Saturday) 

Yuva Mahotsav 12th - 15th November, 2025 (Wednesday – Saturday) 

Last Day of Classes 21st November, 2025 (Friday) 

End Semester Examination 25th November - 13th December, 2025 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

Last day of showing copies 19th December, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Result Declaration 24th December, 2025 (Wednesday) 

*Quiz will be conducted on any day during the Quiz week as decided by the course instructor Quiz should be conducted through 
Moodle 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TEACHING DAYS 

July, 2025 12 
August, 2025 23 

September, 2025 18 
October, 2025 19 

November, 2025 18 
Total 90 
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